

Hernando County Sheriff's Office

P.O. BOX 10070 - BROOKSVILLE, FL 34603-0070 FAX 352 796-0493 PHONE 352 754-6830

Media Release

From:	Michael Terry Community Relations Specialist, 352-797-3608
Re:	Bank Robbery – Chase Bank – 4279 Mariner Boulevard, Spring Hill
Date:	June 22, 2018

On 06-22-18 just before 4:30 p.m., a Hispanic male entered the Chase Bank located at 4279 Mariner Boulevard in Spring Hill. The male approached one of the tellers and passed a note that demanded money.

After a brief exchange with the teller, the Hispanic male suspect fled from the bank on foot. Once outside the bank, the suspect got into a maroon Mitsubishi Eclipse and fled the area.

The suspect is described as follows:

- Hispanic Male
- Dark hair Short
- Short goatee
- In his 30s
- About 5'4" tall

- Black t-shirt with a white logo of a circle around the number 68 with the word "Serving" above the logo

- Light color baggy blue jeans
- Black shoes

No weapon was displayed during the robbery.

Anyone having information that could lead to the identity or location of the individual involved in this crime is asked to call the Hernando County Sheriff's Office at 352-754-6830.

If you'd like to remain anonymous you can call Hernando County Crime Stoppers at 1-866-990-TIPS (8477) or submit your tip via the internet at <u>http://www.hernandosheriff.org/Tips</u>

You will remain anonymous and also be eligible for a reward up to \$1,000 cash!

The Office of Sheriff:

The Office of the Sheriff is established by the Florida Constitution. As a constitutional officer, the Sheriff has the exclusive authority to administer his or her agency and is responsible for preserving the peace throughout the entire county, carrying out the laws of the state, the orders of Florida courts, and the ordinances of the Board of County Commissioners. The Sheriff is the chief law enforcement and correctional officer of the county.

Sheriff Al Nienhuis was initially appointed as the Sheriff of Hernando County by the Governor in January of 2011. He was then elected by the people of Hernando County in 2012, and remains accountable to them.